10-03-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 101863704 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Name: BuS Elektronik GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? **Qt Yes **Qt No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: Paustizer Strasse 60 Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Riesa State: GermanyZip: 01589 Execution Date:_ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:__ B. Patent No.(s) 5,315,070 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,271,548 5,172,853 Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🔼 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOS. L. BOHAN & ASSOCIATES 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_____ Enclosed Internal Address:____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 371 Fore Street, Suite 202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City:Portland State: Zip: 04101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patricia M. Mathers Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 00000152 5315070 Washington, D.C. 20231 120.00

10/02/2001 DBYRNE

01 FC:581

Whereas, I, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft of Munich, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in

Printed Wiring Board to Which Solder Has Been Applied U.S. Patent No. 5,315,070, Issue Date: May 24, 1994

and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, BuS Elektronik GmbH & Co. KG of Riesa, Federal Republic of Germany, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is Pausitzer Strasse 60, 01589 Riesa, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other goods and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 10th day of September, 2001, at Munich

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Reinhardt

Both

Collwitzer

both authorized officers

Title

Before me personally appeared said Dr. Marcus Bergerhoff, assessor

Notary Public

01_066_C-AssignmentDoc.wpd

PATENT REEL: 012199 FRAME: 0767 I, the undersigned appearance of Dr. Manired officially appointed representative of Dr. Manired Asam, Notary, hereby certify the authenticity of the signatures executed in my presence by

- 1) Mr. Michael Gollwitzer,,
 born 16 November 1959,
 identified by his german passport;
- 2) Mr. Friedrich Dieter Reinhardt, born 09 February 1943, identified by his German identity card;

both with business address D-80339 Munich, Ridlerstraße 55.

At the same time I certify after having examined on 4 September 2001 the Commercial Register of the "Amtsgericht" (District Court) of Munich, that the company

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft with legal seat in Berlin and Munich

is registered under No. HRB 6684 and that Mr. Michael Gollwitzer and Mr. Friedrich Dieter Reinhardt are "Prokuristen" (confidential clerks) of the company and as such entitled to represent jointly the aforementioned company.

Munich, 10 September 2001

Dr. Marcus Bergerhoff assessor

officially appointed representative of Dr. Manfred Asam, Notary

RECORDED: 09/28/2001

PATENT REEL: 012199 FRAME: 0768